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Cash Collection Analysis:

3

For the month ending
August 31, 2022

Panama City Beach

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the October column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown).



Cash Collection Analysis:
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For eleven months ending
August 31, 2022

Panama City Beach

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the October column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown).
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Panama City BeachAccrual Attribution Data

2021/2022 As of 

9/30/22

2020/2021 As of 

9/30/21

Variance Variance % 2020/2021 

FINAL 9/30/22

Oct 2,417,276.71$   2,019,845.97$   397,430.74$       19.68% 2,272,260.57$   

Nov 959,264.53$      778,835.44$      180,429.09$       23.17% 773,407.05$      

Dec 875,574.43$      623,930.90$      251,643.53$       40.33% 629,489.63$      

Jan 893,640.35$      661,336.92$      232,303.43$       35.13% 658,068.99$      

Feb 1,135,532.63$   764,916.87$      370,615.76$       48.45% 758,218.71$      

Mar 2,872,613.46$   2,553,942.21$   318,671.25$       12.48% 2,543,460.52$   

Apr 3,144,580.44$   3,293,102.06$   (148,521.62)$      -4.51% 3,274,500.42$   

May 3,923,352.71$   4,216,694.12$   (293,341.41)$      -6.96% 4,209,468.82$   

Jun 6,754,875.68$   6,656,344.47$   98,531.21$         1.48% 6,618,467.21$   

Jul 8,354,609.33$   7,980,823.53$   373,785.80$       4.68% 8,026,202.80$   

Aug 3,457,431.58$   3,980,832.91$   (523,401.33)$      -13.15% 4,108,568.58$   

Sep 32,161.29$        33,397.87$        

34,820,913.14$ 33,564,003.27$ 1,258,146.45$    3.75% 33,872,113.30$ 

Accrual Attribution Data
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Panama City BeachCash / Accrual Breakdown
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*Note: This report delineates the attribution of collected revenue in a given reporting period.

FY2022

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep

Pre 95,094.46$        29,392.17$        43,263.83$         20,880.20$      6,628.28$         7,250.16$        3,488.09$        30,465.92$      14,583.88$      5,869.16$         3,350.57$        260,266.72$      

Oct 2,335,738.26$   56,407.16$        9,445.05$          1,012.14$        1,437.53$         6,369.27$        3,969.41$        1,379.26$        1,053.51$        46.68$              418.44$          2,417,276.71$   

Nov 9,507.94$         918,720.71$      16,821.59$         8,407.03$        964.28$            1,565.32$        1,235.09$        1,159.27$        781.72$          52.81$              48.77$            959,264.53$      

Dec 7,665.65$         770,021.25$       15,104.36$      10,543.35$        31,882.40$      6,652.33$        4,645.42$        10,051.50$      10,550.64$        8,457.53$        875,574.43$      

Jan 31.02$              7,477.69$          810,050.15$    42,794.49$        26,917.56$      2,768.29$        1,225.74$        914.95$          1,156.34$         304.12$          893,640.35$      

Feb 784.95$             12,993.30$      1,043,349.97$   66,381.89$      6,491.47$        1,734.88$        1,267.19$        1,747.29$         781.69$          1,135,532.63$   

Mar 202.80$          26,927.41$        2,719,266.71$ 97,367.29$      14,033.74$      8,590.60$        5,137.22$         1,087.69$        2,872,613.46$   

Apr 1,222.89$         26,567.12$      3,008,163.99$ 56,231.03$      44,742.59$      6,060.52$         1,592.30$        3,144,580.44$   

May 509.48$          32,636.27$      3,731,019.09$ 148,681.09$    7,931.28$         2,575.50$        3,923,352.71$   

Jun 155.95$          61,504.96$      6,622,282.26$ 53,706.93$        17,225.58$      6,754,875.68$   

Jul 644.13$          108,148.43$    8,188,847.91$   56,968.86$      8,354,609.33$   

Aug 630.67$          52,062.18$        3,404,738.73$ 3,457,431.58$   

Sep 177.94$            31,983.35$      32,161.29$        

Post -$                 

2,440,340.66$   1,012,216.71$   847,814.36$       868,649.98$    1,133,868.20$   2,886,709.91$ 3,162,928.18$ 3,904,043.44$ 6,961,728.39$ 8,333,346.90$   3,529,533.13$ 35,081,179.86$ 

Collected in
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Schedule of Collection Allocation
Panama City Beach

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total

Taxes 3,427,270          81,692           3,508,961   3,936,846         176,111            4,112,957         

Penalties 9,428                10,129           19,557        36,961              19,169              56,129              

Interest 24                     991                    1,015         86                    1,116                    1,203               

Total Collections 3,436,722            92,811              3,529,533   3,973,893            196,396                4,170,289           

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total
Taxes 33,893,005        997,558         34,890,562 32,681,407        881,105            33,562,513       

Penalties 24,620              127,057         151,677      74,689              140,572            215,261            

Interest 16,478              22,463           38,940        315                  26,139                  26,454              

Total Collections 33,934,103          1,147,077        35,081,180 32,756,411         1,047,817            33,804,228         

Fiscal year to date through August 2022 Fiscal year to date through August 2021

For the month ending and fiscal year to date August 2022 and 2021

For the month ending August 2022 For the month ending August 2021



Cash Collection Analysis:
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For the month ending
August 31, 2022

Panama City

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the October column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown).



Cash Collection Analysis:
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For eleven months ending
August 31, 2022

Panama City

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the October column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown).
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Panama CityAccrual Attribution Data

2021/2022 As 

of 9/30/22

2020/2021 As 

of 9/30/21

Variance Variance % 2020/2021 

FINAL 9/30/22

Oct 139,707.69$    120,055.75$    19,651.94$    16.37% 133,565.86$     

Nov 108,386.72$    102,962.22$    5,424.50$      5.27% 102,962.22$     

Dec 104,394.31$    81,291.47$      23,102.84$    28.42% 81,160.38$       

Jan 107,470.61$    76,372.67$      31,097.94$    40.72% 76,372.67$       

Feb 104,788.11$    85,127.94$      19,660.17$    23.09% 85,361.71$       

Mar 183,371.78$    193,703.89$    (10,332.11)$   -5.33% 193,820.31$     

Apr 179,370.49$    227,864.62$    (48,494.13)$   -21.28% 229,606.18$     

May 187,806.71$    270,500.96$    (82,694.25)$   -30.57% 270,956.42$     

Jun 260,831.35$    348,365.31$    (87,533.96)$   -25.13% 348,956.15$     

Jul 305,053.89$    411,697.43$    (106,643.54)$ -25.90% 412,524.91$     

Aug 158,213.23$    197,142.63$    (38,929.40)$   -19.75% 198,199.54$     

Sep 32.32$            214.11$          

1,839,427.21$ 2,115,299.00$ (275,690.00)$ -13.03% 2,133,486.35$  

Accrual Attribution Data
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Panama CityCash / Accrual Breakdown
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*Note: This report delineates the attribution of collected revenue in a given reporting period.

FY2022

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep

Pre 1,646.81$        648.85$          557.20$       727.06$       142.42$       4,444.21$     8,166.55$        

Oct 134,081.27$    3,843.09$        293.95$       41.03$         750.00$       698.35$       139,707.69$    

Nov 80.00$            95,269.79$      148.09$        12,480.29$   356.90$       51.65$         108,386.72$    

Dec 357.25$          81,545.23$    12,503.65$   1,193.09$     1,126.74$     1,618.53$     649.32$       5,400.50$     104,394.31$    

Jan 109.05$        106,888.00$ 165.10$           78.80$         229.66$       107,470.61$    

Feb 103,829.83$     535.34$       93.75$         329.19$       104,788.11$    

Mar 392.26$           182,129.62$ 279.02$       327.62$       243.26$       183,371.78$    

Apr 87.75$         178,128.11$ 459.19$       241.44$       122.84$       331.16$       179,370.49$    

May 242.43$       186,293.44$ 1,065.13$     205.71$       187,806.71$    

Jun 240.09$       336.82$       258,430.08$ 1,389.61$     434.75$       260,831.35$    

Jul 1,220.16$     303,070.81$ 762.92$       305,053.89$    

Aug 165.53$       158,047.70$ 158,213.23$    

Sep 32.32$         32.32$            

Post -$                

135,808.08$    100,118.98$    81,802.37$    132,165.89$ 104,387.19$     182,793.74$ 180,812.49$ 188,943.25$ 263,818.71$ 306,533.79$ 170,409.27$ 1,847,593.76$  

Collected in
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Schedule of Collection Allocation
Panama City

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total

Taxes 158,030             11,257           169,287      196,678            921                   197,599            

Penalties 50                     250                300            326                  50                    376                  

Interest -                    822                    822            1                      4                             5                      

Total Collections 158,080                12,329              170,409       197,005               975                        197,980               

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total
Taxes 1,788,508          50,480           1,838,988   2,060,139         61,264              2,121,403         

Penalties 2,448                4,524             6,972         3,588                4,010                7,598               

Interest 21                     1,613             1,634         35                    1,131                    1,166               

Total Collections 1,790,978            56,616              1,847,594   2,063,762            66,405                  2,130,167           

Fiscal year to date through August 2022 Fiscal year to date through August 2021

For the month ending and fiscal year to date August 2022 and 2021

For the month ending August 2022 For the month ending August 2021



Cash Collection  Analysis:
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For the month ending
August 31, 2022

Mexico Beach

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the October column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown).



Cash Collection  Analysis:
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For eleven months ending
August 31, 2022

Mexico Beach

*Note: This report represents collections on a cash basis. The collection period is indicative of all cash receipts generated in

the following month (i.e. September period collections are generated October 1st through October 31st; these figures will 

correspond with the October column in the Cash Accrual Breakdown).
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Accrual Attribution Data Mexico Beach
2021/2022 As 

of 9/30/22

2020/2021 As 

of 9/30/21

Variance Variance % 2020/2021 

FINAL 9/30/22

Oct 39,327.73$      12,958.76$   26,368.97$    203.48% 17,947.28$      

Nov 15,775.01$      9,663.29$     6,111.72$      63.25% 9,586.45$       

Dec 17,385.90$      10,807.25$   6,578.65$      60.87% 11,522.34$      

Jan 18,267.54$      12,981.55$   5,285.99$      40.72% 12,927.31$      

Feb 20,936.97$      12,043.77$   8,893.20$      73.84% 12,043.77$      

Mar 47,677.66$      32,008.13$   15,669.53$    48.95% 32,008.13$      

Apr 51,857.30$      35,770.74$   16,086.56$    44.97% 36,085.09$      

May 58,122.02$      45,267.90$   12,854.12$    28.40% 46,109.49$      

Jun 111,927.26$    79,638.86$   32,288.40$    40.54% 81,475.98$      

Jul 143,889.72$    96,955.09$   46,934.63$    48.41% 98,621.39$      

Aug 51,707.17$      49,464.69$   2,242.48$      4.53% 50,888.19$      

Sep 374.86$          632.80$       

577,249.14$    398,192.83$ 179,314.25$   45.03% 409,215.42$    

Accrual Attribution Data
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Mexico BeachCash / Accrual Breakdown
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*Note: This report delineates the attribution of collected revenue in a given reporting period.

FY2022

Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep

Pre 4,543.85$        992.33$       3,223.64$     55.09$        8,814.91$     

Oct 35,136.91$      3,434.28$     498.27$         164.61$       93.66$        39,327.73$   

Nov 180.86$          15,121.84$   344.43$         50.00$       77.88$         15,775.01$   

Dec 532.25$       13,239.24$    338.61$     0.18$              519.35$       65.35$        2,690.92$     17,385.90$   

Jan 246.32$         17,385.16$ 132.88$          50.00$        157.50$       295.68$       18,267.54$   

Feb 209.07$     19,329.82$      556.84$       546.59$       294.65$       20,936.97$   

Mar 956.23$          44,920.94$  1,539.06$    261.43$       47,677.66$   

Apr 434.58$       49,429.40$  1,372.77$    399.16$       221.39$       51,857.30$   

May 1,918.22$    55,411.64$  571.80$       220.36$       58,122.02$   

Jun 1,325.37$    107,284.06$ 922.70$       2,395.13$    111,927.26$ 

Jul 2,149.93$     139,374.53$ 2,365.26$    143,889.72$ 

Aug 310.39$       51,396.78$  51,707.17$   

Sep 374.86$       374.86$       

Post -$             

39,861.62$      20,080.70$   14,328.26$    17,982.84$ 20,419.11$      45,962.36$  54,110.12$  58,175.13$  109,433.99$ 148,587.39$ 57,122.53$  586,064.05$ 

Collected in
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Schedule of Collection Allocation
Mexico Beach

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total

Taxes 51,722              4,948             56,669        49,261              5,478                54,739              

Penalties 50                     360                410            352                  313                   664                  

Interest 0                      43                      43              1                      81                          82                    

Total Collections 51,772                  5,351                57,123         49,614                  5,872                    55,485                 

Current period Prior periods Total Current period Prior periods Total
Taxes 555,109             25,443           580,552      375,499            24,049              399,548            

Penalties 1,408                3,356             4,763         1,424                2,422                3,846               

Interest 152                   597                749            4                      635                        640                  

Total Collections 556,668                29,396              586,064       376,928               27,106                  404,034               

Fiscal year to date through August 2022 Fiscal year to date through August 2021

For the month ending and fiscal year to date August 2022 and 2021

For the month ending August 2022 For the month ending August 2021



TDC Zones: Panama City Beach and Surrounding
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Annual % of Gross Receipts by Zones

Three Year August Comparison
Panama City Beach
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Total Unit Count
Three Year August Comparison 

Panama City Beach
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Unit Count Reporting Income
Three Year August Comparison 

Panama City Beach
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Gross Rental Receipts
Three Year August Comparison

Panama City Beach

22

*Rounded to nearest whole dollar per each element



Unit Count by Property Type
Three Years - August

Miscellaneous Includes:   Campgrounds, Apartments, Duplex / Multi-family and Timeshare properties.

Panama City Beach
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Unit Count Reporting Income by
Property Type - Three Year – August

Miscellaneous Includes:   Campgrounds, Apartments, Duplex / Multi-family and Timeshare properties.

Panama City Beach
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Gross Receipts by Property Type
Three Year – August

Miscellaneous Includes:   Campgrounds, Apartments, Duplex / Multi-family and Timeshare properties.

Panama City Beach
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*Rounded to nearest whole dollar per each element



Seasonal Gross Receipts
Three Year Comparison

Panama City Beach
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Panama City Beach Year to Date Monthly Gross
Receipts ComparisonFiscal Year Ending September 30, 2022
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*Rounded to nearest whole dollar per each element



MONTHLY TDT DATA DETAIL

Tourist Tax Data and Statistics 
Report for Panama City Beach Area 

for month ending:
August 31, 2022
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Bedroom Type Reporting Units grouped by
Condominium / Townhome property type

Fiscal Year thru August 31, 2022

Panama City Beach
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Panama City Beach
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Bedroom Type Reporting Gross Receipts grouped by
Condominium / Townhome property type

Fiscal Year thru August 31, 2022



Reporting Units and Gross Receipts for
Hotel/Motel, Single Family and Miscellaneous

property types for month ending August 31, 2022

Panama City Beach
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Supporting Data and Service Contributors
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Bay County
Geographic Information System


